Confidentiality Requested:

[OYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

KOLAR Document ID: 1407176

Form ACO-1

January 2018

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

7311

15-171-21211-00-00

OPERATOR: License # API No.:
Name: Shakespeare QOil Co., Inc. Spot Description:
Address 1: 202 W MAIN ST NW. SE-SE -SW Sec. 36  Twp. 16 S R. 34 _JEast[0] West
Address 2: 371 Feetfrom [ ] North/ O] South Line of Section
City: SALEM State: IL Zip: 62881 +E’E’77 2207 Feetfrom [ | East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Don Williams Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (818 ) 548-1585 (Ine [CInw [Jse  [Dsw
CONTRAGTOR: License # 929 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: Duke DriIIing CO., Inc. (e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
Tim Priest Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4
Wellsite Geologist; ' 'M FTI€S Scot
County: _SCO
Purchaser: CHS Y
Lease Name: JANZEN Well #: 7-36
Designate Type of Completion:
Field Name:
O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover . .
Producing Formation: Ft Scott, Myric Station, Marmaton A
Qil WSW SWD
ol [ [ Elevation: Ground:3101 Kelly Bushing: 3109
] oG ] asw Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to EOR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] PlugBack [ | Liner [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] EOR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

12/12/2017 12/20/2017 01/09/2018

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 264 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [0 Yes [ ]No

If yes, show depth set: 2387 Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 0

feet depth to: 2387 w/_ 250 sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content; 6500 ppm Fluid volume: 2500 bbls
Dewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested

04/30/2018

D Confidential Rel Date:

@ Wireline Log Received @ Drill Stem Tests Received
Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received

[ ] uIC Distribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: K@renRitter ;. 04/30/2018




KOLAR Document ID: 1407176

Page Two
Operator Name: Shakespeare Oil Co., Inc. Lease Name: JANZEN Well 4 7-36
Sec. 36 Twp.16 s. R34 [ ]East [O] West County: - Scott

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [B]Yes [ |No [0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
ame To atu
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Olves [ INo G Attdthed R
Cores Taken Llves [PINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
Geologist Report / Mud Logs [O]Yes [ |No
List All E. Logs Run:
Attached

CASING RECORD  [7] New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 264 Class A 195 3% CaCl2, 2% gel
Production 7.875 4.5 11.6 4865 EA-2 160 7ilsx Coalseal, 1/4isx Flocele, 5 #sx S

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
0 i .
Protect Casing 2387-0 Midcon Il 250 1/5 #/sk Flocele
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
1. Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
2. Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
3. Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Date of first Production/Injection or Resumed Production/ Producing Method:
Injection: 115419018 [ JFlowing  [C]Pumping [ |GasLit [ | Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
5 10 33
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
To Bottom
[ Jvented [ |Sold [O]Used on Lease [ ] Open Hole (0] Perf. [ ] bually Comp. [ Commingled 2420 P 4607
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) (Submit ACO™5)  (Submit ACO-4)
Shots Per Perforation Perforation Bridge Plug Bridge Plug Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementing Squeeze Record
Foot Top Bottom Type Set At (Amount and Kind of Material Used)
4 4604 4607 250 gal 15% MCA w/2% RAS-10
4 4591 4593 250 gal 15% MCA w/2% RAS-10
4 4576 4578 500 gal 15% MCA w/2% RAS-10
3 4440 4464 250 gal 15% MCA W/2% RAS-10
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At:
2.375 4672

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N. Main, Suite 220, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator Shakespeare Oil Co., Inc.
Well Name JANZEN 7-36

Doc ID 1407176

All Electric Logs Run

Array Induction
Photo Density
Comp Neutron

Microlog




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator Shakespeare Oil Co., Inc.

Well Name JANZEN 7-36

Doc ID 1407176

Tops

EE N =
Base Anhydrite 2442 +667
Heebner 3974 -865
Lansing 4018 -909
Muncie Creek 4200 -1091
Stark Shale 4298 -1189
Hushpuckney 4347 -1238
Marmaton 4440 -1331
Pawnee 4536 -1427
L. Cherokee Shale 4618 -1509
Johnson 4662 -1553
Mississippian 4793 1684




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Shakespeare Oil Co., Inc.
Well Name JANZEN 7-36

Doc ID 1407176

Casing

Surface 12.25 8.625 23 264 Class A 195 3% CacCl2,
2% gel

Production|7.875 45 11.6 4865 EA-2 160 TH#/sx
Coalseal,

1/4#/sx
Flocele, 5
#/sx Salt,
0.625 #/sx
Halad 322




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Shakespeare Qil Co., Inc.

ESTING , INC.

202 W Main St.
Salem, IL 62881

ATTN: Tim Priest

36/16/34 Scott, KS

Janzen 7-36

Job Ticket: 61642

DST#:1

Test Start: 2017.12.18 @ 13:53:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Marmaton A&B
Deviated: No Whipstock: 3114.00 ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 16:14:45 Tester: Chris Hagman
Time Test Ended: 21:43:30 Unit No: 70
Interval: 4420.00 ft (KB) To 4500.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3114.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4500.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3106.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 8968 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 1440 psig @ 4422.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2017.12.18 End Date: 2017.12.18 Last Calib.: 1899.12.30
Start Time: 13:53:05 End Time: 21:43:29 Time On Btm: 2017.12.18 @ 16:14:15
Time Off Btm: 2017.12.18 @ 19:47:15
TEST COMMENT: IF: Weak surface blow , died 5 min.
ISI: No blow back
FF: No blow
FSI: No blow back
- Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
i | T “‘_ Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
| otrev) — - (Min.) (psig) (deg F)
] ! H 0 | 2198.68 110.00 | Initial Hydro-static
- » ! 1 ! [ 11 1172 | 10851| Open To Flow (1)
A T 1D B 41| 1432 | 109.71| Shut-in(1)
- [ f [ 1 1 g 4 93 38.14 111.05 | End Shut-In(1)
g I } I E‘"f w3 94 | 1519 | 111.05| Open To Flow (2)
'g b & / ; | L ‘& S 127 14.40 111.87 | Shut-In(2)
& N f | ] % (" 2 212 | 3169 | 113.56 | End Shut-In(2)
= ‘ii i i i X o 213 | 2148.66 114.43 | Final Hydro-static
N 0 vt
-/,/ [ \ l,, . .
B R _ \
28 ki Dec 2017 w Tneﬁl i
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
5.00 100%M 0.07

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 61642

Printed: 2017.12.19 @ 05:51:37




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Shakespeare Qil Co., Inc.

202 W Main St.
Salem, IL 62881

ATTN: Tim Priest

36/16/34 Scott, KS

Janzen 7-36
Job Ticket: 61642 DST#:1

Test Start: 2017.12.18 @ 13:53:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Marmaton A&B
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 16:14:45

Time Test Ended: 21:43:30

3114.00 ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Chris Hagman
Unit No: 70

Interval: 4420.00 ft (KB) To 4500.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3114.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4500.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3106.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 8356 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4422.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2017.12.18 End Date: 2017.12.18 Last Calib.: 1899.12.30
Start Time: 13:53:05 End Time: 21:43:44 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF: Weak surface blow, died 5 min.
ISI: No blow back
FF: No blow
FSI: No blow back
o Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
_ B e L . Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
" “"% 1w (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
-—1f W
N ™ f 4§1 \ 1.
7 -
[J —— .// PR T RS é |
48 ikon Dec: 2017 e Tneﬁ] e
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
5.00 100%M 0.07

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 61642

Printed: 2017.12.19 @ 05:51:38




Serial #: 8968

Inside

Shakespeare Qil Ca., Inc. Janzen 7-36

DST Test Number: 1

L]

8968 Pressure

Pressure vs. Time
[V ]

2250

8968 Temperature
, I I

2000

I
| Initial Hydrg-static }
|

al Hydro-static -

— 110

1750

— 100

1500

1250

1000 - ¥

Pressure (psig)

750

500

250

In(2)

18 Mon Dec 2017

3PM

6PM
Time (Hours)

9PM

(4 Boap) aineiadwa |

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No:

61642

Printed: 2017.12.19 @ 05:51:38




Serial #: 8356

Outside

Shakespeare Qil Ca., Inc.

Janzen 7-36

DST Test Number: 1

[a]

8356 Pressure

Pressure vs. Time

[a]
8356 Temperature

2250
-— 110
2000 =
1 100
1750 i
1 90
1500 ] 4
i ®
- !
D . 0]
@ 1250 -+— 80 M
~ - c
2 - 5
3 — —_
“ 1000 = W
o 41 70 @
o N M
750 |
-— 60
500
-T— 50
250 =
0 4 40
H 1 1 1 1 1 1 H
3PM 6PM 9PM
18 Mon Dec 2017 Time (Hours)
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 61642 Printed: 2017.12.19 @ 05:51:38
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REMARKS
Respectfully Submitted,
API #15-171-21211-00-00 Tim Priest
Petroleum Geologist
LEGEND
RRRRRR T 1 F===-= [A]
! [ ] = [ATA]
12 [ T T = [A]
U [ 1 F= [ATA]
R [ T 1 F===== [A]
Anhydrite Sandstone Limestone Shale Carb Sh Cherty LS Chert Dolomite
5 O DRILLING TIME IN
T m MINUTES PER FOOT
o | U Rate of Penetration Decreases SAMPLE DESCRIPTION| REMARKS
@) R
S I
< 5 1.0 5 10 15 2030
Anhydrite
2 2430(+679)
—
<
50 Base/ Anhydrite
2451(+658)
_| 3800
Ls crm, fn xtl, fos-fn ool, chky,
| fint xtl & int frag por, NS
[
Ls crm, fn xtl, fos, v chky, fint
xtl & int frag por, NS
Ls crm-tan, fn xtl, fos, p-f int
xtl-pp por, NS
= Ls crm-lt gry, fn xtl, fos, p-fint
50 <> xtl-pp por, NS
Sh gry-blk
v
[ Ls crm-tan, fn xtl, arg in prt
|
]' Ls gry, vfn xtl, dnse
= Sh gry-dk gry
3900 =
= Ls crm, fn xtl, fos, chky, p int
xtl-pp por, NS
Sh blk
. ~
Ls crm, fn xtl, fos, chky, p-f
int xtl-pp por, NS
Sh gry-blk
-
50 Ls crm-tan, fn xtl, fos, chky,
fint xtl-pp por, dead blk stn
|
2 Ls crm-lt gry, vfn xil, chty, dnse
Ls crm-It gry, fn xtl, fos, chky, f
int xtl-pp por w/few vugs, sptd
blk stn, SSFO, no odor,
dull fluor Heebner
— Sh blk, carb 3980 (-871)
|
Sh gry-dk gry, calc
Toronto
4000 3999 (-890)
Ls crm-It gry, fn xtl, fos, chky,
fint xtl-pp por, NS
\
<
— Ls crm-lt gry, fn xtl, fos, arg in
S prt
<! Sh gry-dk gry, calc Lansing
Ls crm, fn xtl, fos, chky, p int 4025 (-916)
. xtl-pp por, NS
II [ | [ N
[oTo] Ls crm, fn xtl, fos-ool, chky, p-
I ' I ' I - fint frag por, NS
- —]
| l [ l 1 50 Ls crm-It gry, vfn xtl, chty,
=|=E|=E dnse
I .
E|E|E|E|E,=_ Sh gry-dk gry
[ T T Ls crm-lt gry, fn xtl, fos, sl
I ' I ' I B — chky, p-f int xtl-pp por w/few
I | I | I few vugs, sptd-sat dk stn,
1 SFO, sli-f odor, dull-f fluor
i=:E:
[T P
I : I : I K
locf cl) Tc|> Ls crm, fn xtl, ool, chky, p-f int
Icl>|c|>| ool por, NS
=
[ T T
II [ | [
1 Ls crm-It gry, vfn xtl, dnse
L1 4100
[ T T Ls crm-lt gry, fn xtl, fos, chky,
I [ ! [ : p-f int xtl-pp por, sptd-sli sat
] - stn, SSFO, sli odor, f fluor Short trip @ 4110 to
T T 1 T FS condition the hole
[ 1
i = Sh blk carb
[ | [ | [
Il I Il I Il o Ls crm-tan, vfn xtl, arg in prt
[ 1
[ T 1T
;éqzk;
I 'O I 'O I Ls crm-It gry, fn xtl, fos, chky,
elelg == — I p-f int xtl-pp por, sptd-sat stn,
T SFO, f-strong odor, f fluor
l | l i ! Ls crm-lt gry, vfn xtl, sli chty,
II II [l 50 dnse
%HE%E% = Sh grn-gry
I | I I I Ls crm, fn xtl, fos, chky, f int xtl
1 ics & int frag por, NS
[ T 1T 1
[ l [ l [
I ' I ' I Ls crm, fn xtl, sli chty, dnse
II II [ =~
: [ I [ : I Ls crm-It gry, vfn xtl, chty, dnse
T —
I [ I [ : > Ls crm-It gry, fn xtl, fos, chky
[ 1 L
[T 1 ]
[ T 1 Ls crm-lt gry, vfn xtl, chty, dnse
I I I I I 4200
[T
[ T 1 L Muncie Creek
h —] Sh bik, carb 4208 (-1099)
IJI [ ll [ ‘G” ] Ls tan-gry, vfn xtl, dnse
EERSHE —— sh gry-dk gry, calc
| I | I | Ls crm-It gry, fn xtl, fos, chky,
T T 1 0 p-f int xtl-pp por w/few vugs,
I ' I ' I sptd-sli sat dk stn, SSFO, f
I [ : [ : odor, dull fluor
I ' I ' I Ls crm-It gry, vfn xtl, fos, chty,
1 dnse
H Sh blk, carb
|i [ : r] 90
5|E|EE|EF- Sh grn-gry
[ | [ | [ Ls crm-It gry, vfn xtl, dnse
[ T 1
| ' | ' | T Ls crm-gry, fn xtl, fos, sli chky,
1 p int xtl-pp por, sptd-sli sat stn,
L | | VSSFO, sli odor, dull fluor
II [ | [
[ B
EEEEEE Sh gry
'I"l'l'l'T
[oTo] Ls crm-lt gry, fn xtl, ool, f int
L1 T ool & ooc por, NS
[o o]
o] o] o
[ l [ | [
II II [ 4300 Ls tan-gry, vfn xtl, chty, dnse
LT 1 N Stark Shale
# = Sh bik, carb 4304 (-1195)
E'la'; = Sh gry-dk gry
T — Ls crm-tan-gry, fn xtl, fos, chky,
I [ I | : arg in prt
I ' ! ' ! K Ls crm-tan-gry, fn xtl, fos, sli
| chky, p-f int xtl-pp por w/few
| I | I ' vugs, sptd-sli sat stn,SSFO,
[ | [ | [ sli odor, no fluor
[ T 1
|
I I I ' I Ls crm-gry motld, fn xtl, fos, sli
I l I | I > chky, fint xtl & int frag por,
1 sptd stn on few pcs, VSSFO,
L1 50 — sli odor, dull fluor
j— Hushpuckney
Sh blk, carb 4355 (-1246)
I : I I I ™S Ls crm-tan, vfn xtl, sli chty,
:|é:EI:£ dnse
5|;t§|=15|= = Sh grn-gry-dk gry
I I | I I T S
1 Ls crm-lt gry, fn xtl, fos, arg in
: | : I : prt, no vis por
o[ o] o
[ T 1 Ls crm-It gry, fn xtl, fos-ool, sli
C|’| T ' T ——— chky, fint xtl-pp & int ool por,
?I?I? NS
j : °='=c[ 4400 Ls gry, vfn xtl, dnse
" Sh gry-blk BIK.C.
T 1 — Sh var col 4404 (-1295)
TFI=ES [
T T 1]
I Ls It gry, fn xtl, fos, p-f int xtl
I por, NS
f Sh var col, silty, calc in prt
/
Sh var col, silty, sandy
Ls crm-tan, fn-vfn xtl, fos, pp-
= vug por, sptd dk stn, SSFO, f
—L . odor, dull fluor
Elfﬁgﬁf Marmaton
[oToT] 50 S Ls crm-tan, fn xtl, fos-sli ool, 4448 (-1339)
I L I L I fint xtl & int frag por w/vugs, T
[ 1 -
[oTo] sztd sdat”drﬂstn, FSFO, strong (4420-4500")
I [ I I I odor, dull-f fluor '30°-60°"30"-90"
oTeTs A Ls crm-tan-gry, fn xtl, ool, chky] fz Qed > ne retur
o lo -f int ool por, sptd-sat stn, .
o[ oo P Rec: 5" Mud
Lf cl) C|)C|) SFO, f odor, dull fluor Fos: 12-14/15-14#
[o o] SIPs: 38#/324#
o] ol o HSPs: 2199#/2149#
L T 1 BHT: 112 deg F
=—1L=F|=F Sh gry-blk ——
— Sh grn-gry
Ls crm-tan, fn xtl, fos-ool, chky.
B p-fint xtl & int frag por w/vugs,
>\ sptd-sat dk stn, SFO, sli odor,
o dull fluor, sme be from above
4500
Sh grn-gry-dk gry, calc
Ls crm-It gry, mic xtl, dnse
o Ls crm-tan-gry, vfn xtl, sli fos,
2 sli chky, dnse

Ls crm-tan-gry, mic xtl, dnse

1

Ls crm-tan, vfn xtl, dnse

Sh blk, carb
=== S
j§=ﬁl== d Ls tan, vfn xtl, arg in prt
5%?;'?; . | Sh grn-gry Pawnee
1 — ' 4541 (-1432)
[T £ Ls crm-It gry, vin xtl, chty
[ T 1] 50 —~h
[
[
[
|

# < Sh blk, carb
! S

e . | Shgm-gry Myric Station
L1 > _
[a T 1 Ls crm-tan-gry, vfn xtl, sli fos, 4569 (-1460)
- ~ sli chty, dnse
ﬁ — . |'sh bik, carb Fort Scott
A " | Ls gry-brn, mic xtl, ool, sli chty,| 4584 (-1475)
[ TAT dnse

D

Ls crm-It gry-tan, fn xtl, fos-oo0l,
sli chky, p-f int xtl-pp por & int
frag por, sptd-sat stn, SFO, sli

L 1 I 11 4600 odor, dull fluor
—L Ls crm-gry, vfn xtl, chty, dnse
[ [ ] o Cherokee Shale
F *'sh bik, carb 4671 (-1502)
] g
[ OI [ OI [ S Ls crm-It gry, vfn xtl, dnse
EIEEElf —
[T 1 —0
= Ls crm-tan-gry motld, fn xtl,
] ool, chky, f int ool por, NS
Ls tan-gry, w/int bed blk Sh
| I | ] | Ls crm-It gry, vfn xtl, dnse
;é;g%‘ 50 ~_| Shgry-dk gry Johnson Zone
1 - " |Ls crm-tan, vfn xtl, fos, sli chky 4652 (-1543)
|| ||| o dnse
II [ | [ S
[ T 1
[T
[ T 1
I : I : I E Ls crm-tan, vfn xtl, fos, sli chky|
|| ||| dnse
[ 1 —
[ I [ | [ —
S5iESE Sh gry-dk gry
I : [ I [ _
II [ | [ >
LT is
[ 1 ~
| | | | -| 4700 Ls tan-gry, mic xtl, dnse
-
Ls crm-lt gry, fn xtl, dnse
2 Ls crm-tan-gry, vfn xil, dnse
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REMIT TO MAIN OFFICE
(
QES Pressure Pumping LLC P.0.Box884
Dept:970 Chanute KS 66720
P.0.Box 4346 620/431-9210,1-800/467-8676
PRESSURE PUMPING LLC Houston, TX 77210-4346 Fax 620/431-0012
Invoice Invoice# 812018
Invoice Date:  12/14/17 Terms: Net30 Page 1
SHAKESPEARE OIL CO
202 W MAIN ST Janzen 7-36 —
SALEM IL 62881 \ I\J \
USA
Part No Description Quantity Unit Price Discount(%) Total
Cement Pump Charge 301' - 500'
805.
CE0471 (Coalbed/Methane) 1.000 1,150.0000 30.000 5.00
CE0002 Equ!pment Mileage Charge - Heavy 46,000 S 30.000 175.18
Equipment
CE0711 Minimum Cement Delivery Charge 1.000 660.0000 30.000 462.00
CC5871 Surface Blend 11, 2% Gel/3% CaCl 195.000 24.0000 30.000 3,276.00
CC5326 Sodium Chloride, Salt 100.000 0.0000 0.000 0.00
Subtotal 6,740.25
Discounted Amount 2,022.08
SubTotal After Discount 4,718.17

Amount Due 7,138.05 If paid after 01/13/18

278.46

(¥ U :-\;

joS0d.- &
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@QES @5{ wnsn 5955

PRESSURE PUMPING LLC FOREMAN = I@ WV s
FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT EPORT ﬁ
p 4, Chanute, KS 66720
f?zgg;ggmg oiHG‘gg-dG?-BB;B CEMENT ‘“vo‘w g' wlg %_)‘
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
(2-42~171 252 Jenzen 73 36 6> | 39¥ | Soif
CUSTOMER Vo 590
<N, 'A:gﬂ&-;u/‘ Logs 5 TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
MAIL!NG ADDRES " S“' 290 % & I3 37| Ty () e
\W. Wair vl 556 T PD A P
GITY STATE P CODE
SM T |bzsgl
JOBTYPE___Sywface HOLESIZE /A4 Y%  voLepertH__ 26 Y  CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 375,23 %Y
CASING DEPTH___ 26 DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT__ /4" 2 SLRRYVOL_ (29  WATERgalisk CEMENT LEFT In CASING_ (0.0
5 DISPLACEMENT PS| MIX PSI

DISPLAGEMENT.
REMARKS >

7 mgfg;frgi'gﬂﬁ'c!x 34/ Yoprk

Caren—aT o

/ { iy
O (@8 Il by
H\/v/ ég/c'u/&du
ACCOUNT QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNITPRICE |  TOTAL.. | . .
(*,%6’(/'7/ : ; PUMP CHARGE !/’g&?p. g?g ﬁ’, ,’
CEC® - a MILEAGE a7 25
/C ET Y of 7 Joa_pm; f?Gée clefvey Gira) | 660d0 | 660007
@CSEY [, 1255k Sartog blesd TL 2900 | 4e80.cor
(0531 (a7 SalF At | ca o

bl G725
-30% 902209
S’aﬁ%/ 47/ f / b /

il 7

| sALES TAX i

Ravin 3737 ESTIMATED | =~ ¥ _,° /
@ . [/ TOTAL 5
AUTHORIZTIONBJUN YV Ghgrnn, TITLE ﬂmﬁw DATE

| acknowledge that the payme[n’t 1Jms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer’s
account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.




P. 0. Box 466
Ness City, KS 67560

Invoice

Off: 785-798-2300 DATE INVOICE #
127292007 31134
BILLTO .
: ° Acidizing
Shakespeare Oil Company, Inc
202 West Main Street » Cement
Salem, IL 62881
* Jool Rental
a7
|
TERMS | Well No. Lease County Contractor Well Type | Well Category Job Purpose Operator
Net 30 #7-36 Janzen Logan Wild West Oil Development | Cement Port Coll... Blaine
PRICE REF. DESCRIPTION QTYy UM - UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
575D Mileage - 1 Way 70 | Miles 5.00 350.00
576D-D> Pump Charge - Deep Surface (> 500 Ft.) & Port Collars 1{Job 1,250.00 1,250.00
330 Swift Multi-Density Standard (MIDCON II) 250 | Sacks 15.75 3,937.50T
276 Flocele 507 Lb(s) 225 112.50T
290 D-Air 3 [ Gatlon(s) 42.00 126.00T
581D Service Charge Cement 350 | Sacks 1.50 525.00
583D Drayage 1,218.98 | Ton Miles 0.75 914.24
Subtotal 7,215.24
Customer Disc... | Customer Discount Per Ted -10.00% -721.52
Subtotal 6,493.72
Sales Tax Logan County 8.00% 300.67

josor- 5
oot

We Appreciate Your Business!

Total

$6,794.39

o




CHARGE TO: M “ W

TickeT 037154

ADDRESS
Rasectiy Wo. CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PAGE OF
Services, Inc. ! _ !
SERVICEA0CATION WELL/PROJECT NO. LEASE COUNTY/PARISH STATE [CITY DATE OWNER
2 Nm.\m\m 7-36 danzopn LOGaAN KS Terco 39 bee (7
. TGETTVPE  TCONTRACTOR RIG NAME/NO. SHIPPED | DELIVERED TQ ORDER NO.
[ 8ALES LD was 55!\ \ QBD:T,%,?
2 WELL TYPE LL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE . WELL PERMIT NC. WELL LOCATION
- o] mm%_%?i‘ compil ot collr_ H#5* 3¢6-16-3¢
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS '
PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING DESCRIPTION UNIT AMGUNT
REFERENCE PART NUMBER LOC| ACCT | OF ary. [ CTY. UM PRICE
575 i MILEAGE T 14 2 e | 5l
SHUD L Doup Ch et Collse, / en 1250 pe | (45D re
330 ) St %@mﬁw\ A3D sl | /5 75 537,52
27 , Flocels. A iib | A2 (13 5F
\W%mv | @\? 3 _&&_ __ \.\U/ fe { P_b_ &8
28 g 2vier claogo. 22 [ 52| 525 |e=
B3 i ﬁ?mﬁbl iwﬁﬂ_ G P2 4% T &2 974 S
8] _ M _
| ! | _
_ w q
, |
| |
_
_ f
SURVEY AGREE | UNDECIDED | DISAGREE : 3
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hersby acknowledges and agrees to ) PAGE TOTAL [ Bl a4
the terms and cenditions on the reverse side hereof which include, REMIT _U><_<:mZ._. ._.O @{wmw{_mumuMomHUMmzmo L % / D\WN
but are not limitect to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and ﬁﬁcﬁﬂw%www% T _.9 \ 7 p 1 MM
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. , _
: SWIFT SERVICES, INC. [Bme — HB 7
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS. t . o . mox #mm Mﬂmﬂvf‘_mwmbﬂ.ﬂ%_ﬁmo JOB _
X NE wm C _._.<» KS 67560 SATISFACTORILY? % %
|Dr>..:m m_mzmo p_‘_?.._m mwmzmo D v Nmm ﬁ©m Nwoo ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR wmmmn.n_um“..mm D N m
" - - TOTAL D
Nﬂw\w@ [] CUSTOMER DI NOT WISH TO RESPOND mﬁﬂ th _%&
z (.

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MAXTERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR

APPROVAL

|l

Thank You!

v Vg



. DATE PAGE NO.
JOB LOG SWIFT Sexvices, lue 24 Dse (7 |
CUSTO WELL NO. _ LEASE JOBTYPE . TICKET NO.
gﬁa\{%@, 7 B¢, wJ anZean Comsct 9»:+ eefle, Bl 134
1
CHART RATE VOLUME | PUMPS PRESSURE (P} DESCRIPTION OF OPERATH D MATERIAL
o BPY) | BBIGA) | T 1 T T B | oSG ON OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
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P. 0. Box 466 Invoice

Ness City, KS' 67560
off: 785-798-2300

DATE INVOICE #

12/21/2017 31130

g -
a P LT

BILL TO

* Acidizing
Shakespeare Oil Company, Inc
202 West Main Street * Cement

Salem, IL 62881 o Tool Rental

TERMS | Well No. Lease County Contractor Well Type | Well Category Job Purpose Operator
Net 30 #7-36 Janzen Logan Duke Drilling Rig ... Oil Development | Cement Longstring Blaine
PRICE REF. DESCRIPTION QTy UM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
575D Mileage - 1 Way 70 | Miles 5.00 350.00
578D-L Pump Charge - Lml_@t_ri{ﬂé 1]Job 1,250.00 1,250.00
325 Standard Cement \‘\) 200 | Sacks 12.25 2,450.00T
284 Calseal 10 | Sack(s) 30.00 300.00T
283 Salt 1,000 | Lb(s) 0.20 200.00T
292 Halad 322 125 | Lb(s) 8.00 1,000.00T
276 Flocele 50| Lb(s) 2.25 112.50T
277 Gilsonite (Coal Scal) 1,400 | Lb(s) 0.75 1,050.00T
280 Flocheck 21 500 | Gallon(s) 3.00 1,500.00T
221 Liquid KCL (Clayfix) 2 | Gallon(s) 25.00 50.00T
419-4 4 1/2" Rotating Head Rental I | Each 200.00 200.00T
581D Service Charge Cement 200 | Sacks 1.50 300.00
583D Drayage 784.88 | Ton Miles 0.75 588.66
Subtotal 9,351.16
Customer Disc... | Customer Discount Per Ted -10.00% -935.12
Subtotal 8,416.04
Sales Tax Logan County 8.00% 494.10
s
=)
o Tfi‘\i\’jic:‘; Y—)
= (R
D e
@\ 7 MWW
N ! &
A}
___________ JASOXR- S

" e |
We Appreciate Your Business! Total $8.910.14

D
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bw E T eE0 S Lot TickeT 031130
ADDRESS .

R Vo CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PAGE OF
Services, Inc. =
SERVICE ro@_oﬁ K& WELL/PROJECT NO. LEASE COUNTY/PARISH STATE [CITY, DATE OWNER

1, A mw 22l Janzen LBgan 5 oce- 2l Deei7
) q_o_mﬂmwh,_w_% CONTRACTOR RIG NAMEN. SHIPPED | DELIVERED TO ORDER NO.
[J SALES PuKS 2 e { N D.Dhang
& WELL TYPE_ WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE . L WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION ‘
‘ O Develpppeis | comont Jomgsterm 43’ 36 - /43
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS - / ¢ ~
PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING DESCRIPTION UNIT e ——
__EFERENCE PART NUMBER LOC[ ACCT | DF . QrY. [UM QTy. [UM PRICE
519 L MILEAGE T2 (14 7D | 4 _ 5~ bo 35¢lee
- i 1 . .
578 I .ﬂt.ﬁ% Clhecge Levng A /] ea |2 5ePe | 25D [e
~ ] . 1. ¢ b r ’ N . " =N >
3Zs v ol conndls [ Fo= £4-) 260 | sk | 2 _.wmm wmuoﬁo@
44 _ Cilzef e M| Wk 00| 300
283 _ selds 1800 /5 “ o e Jeplee
292 _ ok /% | 125l gee | [papyee
, P , ~ =
2% | el AV | 225] (2 SO
277 | Clente  (cok seel) 110 | b | ol 1052 &>
| | _ |
_ I .
|
[ _
i _
_ _
= SURVEY AGREE | UNDECIDED | DISAGREE : 50
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to ) PAGE TOTAL mv.ﬂm M,_
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, REMIT PAYMENT TO: @F__ﬁﬂm%mﬁmﬁnmmmgma 51,35, bo
A FONEH o e SO S | 2]t
rovisions. AN/ —
i SWIFT SERVICES, INC.  [orssre Wl BP0
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO T o WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT .\bﬁ-\
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS. . . wox h.mm m_ﬂmoﬂm_.ﬂﬂ_u%?_w\._mmc JOB ‘ TAX, Nu. n%\\i Q _
X NESS CITY, KS 67560  |sisncionin Wan K.0p | U410
e et T Nmm N@@ N@OO ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR mmmm%m = ~ _
ihel, - - i y TOTAL :
\N\.w.% O CUSTOMER DID NOT WISK TO RESPOND m& _ D | ! L\
CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.
SWiFT OPERATOR | APPROVAL
\ Thank You!
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PO Box 464
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STATE OF KANSAS

CorpPorATION COMMISSION
ConservaTion Division
266 N. MaiN St., STE. 220
Wichita, KS 67202-1513

Puowe: 316-337-6200
Fax: 316-337-6211
http://kce ks.gov/

GOVERNOR JEFF CoLYER, M .D.
Suar1 Feist ALBRECHT, CHAIR | JaYy Scort EMLER, CommissioneR | DwicHT D. KEEN, COMMISSIONER

April 30, 2018

Don Williams
Shakespeare Oil Co., Inc.
202 W MAIN ST

SALEM, IL 62881-1519

Re:ACO-1
API1 15-171-21211-00-00
JANZEN 7-36
SW/4 Sec.36-16S-34W
Scott County, Kansas

Dear Don Williams:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 12/12/2017 and the ACO-1 was received on April
30, 2018 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



	Page 1

	Confidential: Yes
	olicense: 7311
	API: 15-171-21211-00-00
	oname: Shakespeare Oil Co., Inc.
	SpotDescription: 
	oaddr1: 202 W MAIN ST
	Subdivision4Smallest: NW
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: SE
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 36
	Township: 16
	Range: 34
	RangeDirection: West
	oaddr2: 
	FeetNSFromReference: 371
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	ocity: SALEM
	ostate: IL
	ozip: 62881
	ozip4: 1519
	FeetEWFromReference: 2207
	EastWestFromReference: West
	ocontact: Don Williams
	ophone: 548-1585
	oarea: 618
	Corner: SW
	clicense: 5929
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	cname: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	geologist: Tim Priest
	purchaser: CHS
	County: Scott
	lname: JANZEN
	wellnumber: 7-36
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Ft Scott, Myric Station, Marmaton A
	WellType: OIL
	ElevationGL: 3101
	ElevationKB: 3109
	td: 4870
	pbtd: 4814
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 264
	othertype: 
	MultStageCollar: Yes
	MultStageCollarDepth: 2387
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 0
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 2387
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 250
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	commingled: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	Liner: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	chloride: 6500
	fluid: 2500
	cpermit: 
	dewater: 
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	foname: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	sdate: 12/12/2017
	tdate: 12/20/2017
	cdate: 01/09/2018
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 04/30/2018
	DateConfReleased: 
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	DrillStemTestsReceived: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Yes
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: Karen Ritter
	Date Approved: 04/30/2018
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	GeoReportMudLogs: Yes
	elog1: Attached
	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Attached
	top1: Attached
	datum1: Attached
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 23
	setting1: 264
	cement1: Class A
	sacks1: 195
	additive1: 3% CaCl2, 2% gel
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 4.5
	weight2: 11.6
	setting2: 4865
	cement2: EA-2
	sacks2: 160
	additive2: 7#/sx Coalseal, 1/4#/sx Flocele, 5 #/sx Salt, 0.625 #/sx Halad 322
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Yes
	depth1: 2387-0
	type1: Midcon II
	sacks1_add: 250
	add1: 1/5 #/sk Flocele
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: No
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 04/04/2018
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 5
	gas_prod: 
	water: 10
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 33
	vented: Off
	sold: Off
	used_lease: Yes
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodintervaltop: 4440
	prodintervalbottom: 4607
	prodinterval2top: 
	prodinterval2bottom: 
	shots1: 4
	perf1top: 4604
	perf1bottom: 4607
	bridgeplug1type: 
	bridgeplug1depth: 
	acid1: 250 gal 15% MCA w/2% RAS-10
	shots2: 4
	perf2top: 4591
	perf2bottom: 4593
	bridgeplug2type: 
	bridgeplug2depth: 
	acid2: 250 gal 15% MCA w/2% RAS-10
	shots3: 4
	perf3top: 4576
	perf3bottom: 4578
	bridgeplug3type: 
	bridgeplug3depth: 
	acid3: 500 gal 15% MCA w/2% RAS-10
	shots4: 3
	perf4top: 4440
	perf4bottom: 4464
	bridgeplug4type: 
	bridgeplug4depth: 
	acid4: 250 gal 15% MCA W/2% RAS-10
	shots5: 
	perf5top: 
	perf5bottom: 
	bridgeplug5type: 
	bridgeplug5depth: 
	acid5: 
	tubingsize: 2.375
	tubingdepth: 4672
	packerdepth: 


